



August 13, 2019

To, The General Manager, Department of Corporate Services, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Bldg, P.J. Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001 BSE Stock Code: 500083	To, The Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051 NSE Stock Code: CENTEXT EQ
---	--

Dear Sir/ Madam,

**Sub: Publication of the Extract of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2019 in Newspapers.**

Further to our letter dated 12th August, 2019, Please find enclosed a copy of the Newspapers publication of the Extract of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the **Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2019** on Tuesday, 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2019 in "Financial Express" (all editions) and "Ekdin" (Kolkata edition) newspapers in this regard.

This is for your kind information and record.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,  
For Century Extrusions Limited

  
  
Rohit Kumar  
(Company Secretary &  
Compliance Officer)  
M. No. A37781

## Century Extrusions Limited

Regd. & Head Office :  
113, Park Street  
"N" Block, 2nd Floor  
Kolkata -700 016 (W.B.), India  
Ph. + 91 (033) 2229 1012/1291  
Fax : +91 (033) 2249 5656  
E.Mail : century@centuryextrusions.com  
Website : www.centuryextrusions.com



Works :  
WBIIIDC Industrial Growth Centre  
Plot No. 7A, Sector 'B' NIMPURA  
P.O. : Rakhajungle, Kharagpur - 721 301  
Dist. : Paschim Medinipur, West Bengal, India  
Ph. : +91 (03222) 233 310/324  
Fax : +91 (03222) 233 304  
E.mail : works@centuryextrusions.com

CIN : L27203WB1988PLC043705

**SIDDARTH PAI & KRISHNAN S**  
**Angel tax needs a surgical strike, not patchwork wiretaps**

**EDITORIAL**  
 Lowering interest rates good, but just RBI can't do this; many more issues need sorting

**NOT TAKING OFF**  
 After submitting EoI, Anil Agarwal says not interested in Jet



**EXPANDING BASE**  
 Snap sees 40% growth in India daily active users, opens office in Mumbai



KOLKATA, WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 13, 2019

FOLLOW US ON TWITTER & FACEBOOK. APP AVAILABLE ON APP STORE & PLAYSTORE. WWW.FINANCIALEXPRESS.COM

# FINANCIAL EXPRESS

KOLKATA, WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 13, 2019. PAGES: 14-16. NORTH EAST STATES & ANDAMAN NIKOBAR PUBLISHED FROM: AHMEDABAD, BENGALURU, CHANDIGARH, CHENNAI, HYDERABAD, KOCHI, KOLKATA, LUCKNOW, MUMBAI, NEW DELHI, PUNE. READ TO LEAD

Objections if any may be submitted in writing at the Registered Office of the company within 10 days of publication of this notice.

For **LAKSHMI MACHINE WORKS LIMITED**  
**C R SHIVKUMARAN**  
 Coimbatore  
 12.08.2019  
 Company Secretary

**CEL CENTURY EXTRUSIONS LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office : 113 Park Street, N Block, 2nd Floor, Kolkata - 700016  
 Email: century@centuryextrusions.com  
 Website: www.centuryextrusions.com  
 Tel: +91(033) 2229 1012/1291; Telefax: +91(033) 2249 5656  
 CIN : L27203WB1988PLC043705

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE, 2019**

PARTICULARS	(Rs. in lacs Except EPS)			
	Quarter Ended		Twelve Months Ended	
	30.6.2019	31.3.2019	30.6.2018	31/3/2019
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
<b>PART-I</b>				
1 Revenue from operation	5883.00	6695.00	5990.00	25513.00
2 Other Income	32.00	(8.00)	44.00	110.00
3 <b>Total Income from operation (1+2)</b>	5915.00	6687.00	6034.00	25623.00
4 <b>Expenses</b>				
a) Cost of materials consumed	3883.00	5294.00	4652.00	20392.00
b) Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods, Work in Progress and Stock in Trade	664.00	(141.00)	(82.00)	(847.00)
c) Employee benefits expense	340.00	342.00	281.00	1316.00
d) Finance Cost	179.00	201.00	159.00	699.00
e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	136.00	107.00	100.00	431.00
f) Other expenses	644.00	806.00	761.00	3063.00
<b>Total Expenses</b>	5846.00	6609.00	5871.00	25054.00
5 <b>Profit(+)/ Loss(-) before exceptional items (3 - 4)</b>	69.00	78.00	163.00	569.00
6 Exceptional Items	—	4.00	—	4.00
7 <b>Profit(+)/Loss(-) before tax (5 - 6)</b>	69.00	74.00	163.00	565.00
8 <b>Tax Expenses</b>				
(1) Current tax	15.00	104.00	7.50	114.00
(2) Deferred tax	6.00	16.00	6.00	48.00
9 <b>Net Profit(+)/ Loss(-) after Tax (7 - 8)</b>	48.00	(46.00)	149.50	403.00
10 <b>Other Comprehensive Income/ (Loss)</b>	1.00	12.00	(8.00)	5.00
11 <b>Total Comprehensive income for the period (IX+X)</b>	49.00	(34.00)	141.50	408.00
12 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs 1/- each)	800	800	800	800
13 Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year	—	—	—	3110
14 <b>EPS for the period (Rs. ) (not annualised)</b>				
a Basic	0.06	(0.06)	0.19	0.50
b Diluted	0.06	(0.06)	0.19	0.50

**Notes :**

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on 12th August, 2019 for the quarter ended 30th June 2019 and thereafter were approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th August, 2019.
- The Company has two business segments i.e. manufacturing of Aluminium Extruded Products and manufacturing Transmission and Distribution Line Hardware. However, the company does not fall under any of the criteria laid down under Ind AS - 108 and hence segment Reporting is not applicable.
- The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a "Limited Review" of the results for the quarter ended 30th June 2019. The comparative financial results under Ind AS for the quarter ended 30th June, 2018 has not been reviewed by the statutory auditors, however the management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that the financial results provides a true and fair view of the company's affairs.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly results filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly results are available on the Stock Exchange of BSE at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), NSE at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on company's website at [www.centuryextrusions.com](http://www.centuryextrusions.com)
- The Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) has notified Ind AS 116 "Leases", which is effective for accounting periods beginning on or after 1st April, 2019. The Company has transitioned to Ind AS 116 with effect from 1st April, 2019 using 'modified retrospective approach' and accordingly previous period information has not been reinstated. Under this approach, the Company has recognised lease liabilities and corresponding equivalent right-of-use assets. In the statement of profit and loss for the current quarter, operating lease expenses which were recognised as other expenses in previous periods is now recognised as depreciation expense for the right-of-use asset and finance cost for interest accrued on lease liability. The application of Ind AS-116 did not have any significant impact in the financial results of the Company.
- Ind AS 116, Revenue from Contracts with Customers, mandatory for reporting periods beginning on or after April 1, 2018, replaces the existing revenue recognition requirements. As per the assessment of the Company, on adoption of Ind AS 115, there is a decrease in the profit for the three months ended June 2019 to the extent of Rs. 8 Lacs.
- The figures of previous period has been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary to conform to the classification for the quarter ended 30th June 2019.

For Century Extrusions Limited Sd/ Vikram Jhunjhunwala Chairman and Managing Director  
 Place: Kolkata  
 Date : 12.08.2019  
 DIN :- 00169833

lost / misplaced as detailed below:

Folio No	Name	Certificate No(s)	Distinctive Nos.		No. shares
			From	To	
AMAR/2	P. AMARAVATHI	5617 75487	7615 610937	7619 610941	10
GEET/5	GEETHA SANKAR V SANKAR	84965	657712	657712	1

Objections if any may be submitted in writing at the Registered Office of the company within 10 days of publication of this notice.

For **LAKSHMI MACHINE WORKS LIMITED**  
**C R SHIVKUMARAN**  
 Coimbatore  
 12.08.2019  
 Company Secretary

**SUMEDHA Fiscal Services Ltd**  
 CIN: L70101WB1989PLC047465  
 Regd. & Corp. Office:  
 6A, Geetanjali, 8B Middleton Street, Kolkata - 700 071  
 Tel:(033) 2229 8936/6758/3237/4473.  
 Fax: (033) 2226 4140/2265 5830  
 Email: investors@sumedhafiscal.com  
 Website: www.sumedhafiscal.com

**Extract of Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30.06.2019**

Particulars	(Rs. in Lacs)			
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30.6.2019	31.3.2019	30.6.2018	31.3.2019
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operation (net)	425.73	536.67	443.09	1865
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	18.12	309.20	46.70	559
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	18.12	309.20	46.70	559
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7.58	221.38	36.31	416
Minority Interest	—	—	—	0
Share of profit / (Loss) of Associates	14.64	1.12	(0.54)	34
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax ) and other comprehensive Income (after Tax))	19.51	222.25	38.14	443
Equity Share Capital	798.44	798.44	798.44	798
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Ind-AS.)	0.00	0.00	0.00	3446
Earnings per share of Rs.10/- each				
(a) Basic (Rs.)	0.28	2.79	0.45	5
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.28	2.79	0.45	5

**Notes:**

- Information on Standalone Financial Results:

Particulars	Quarter ending 30.6.2019	Quarter ending 31.3.2019	Quarter ending 30.6.2018	Year ended as on 31.3.2019
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Turnover	423.62	528.90	442.99	1856
2. Profit before tax	14.65	302.10	46.04	550
3. Profit after tax	4.83	216.02	35.65	414

- The above is an Abstract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30.06.2019, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the Company's Website ([www.sumedhafiscal.com](http://www.sumedhafiscal.com)).
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company, at their Meetings held on 12th August, 2019.
- The Company has adopted NBFC Indian Accounting Standards ("IND AS") as per schedule III Div. III notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs. Accordingly the Financial Results (Standalone/consolidated) for the Quarter ended on 30th June, 2019 are in compliance with NBFC Format and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and the results of comparative quarter ended on 30th June, 2018, are also compliant with IND-AS NBFC format.
- Previous period figures have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary to compare with the current period.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 Sd/- Bhawani Shankar Rathi  
 Wholtime Director  
 Place: Kolkata  
 Date : 12th August, 2019  
 DIN : 00028499



আম্মীর বিয়েতে গান গেয়ে বিতর্কে জড়ালে ভারতীয় সংগীত শিল্পী মিকা সিং। যখন দুই দেশের মধ্যে উত্তেজনা চরম আকারে পৌঁছেছে, মিকা সিং কী করে পাকিস্তানে গিয়ে

সিং। বিয়ে বাড়ির কোনও অতিথি সেই অনুষ্ঠানের ডিউও করে তা সোশ্যাল মিডিয়ায় ছেড়ে দেন। সোশ্যাল মিডিয়ায় রুত এই ভিডিও ভাইরাল হয়ে যায়। মিকা সিংয়ের

অনুষ্ঠান করার অনুমতি পান, সেটা খতিয়ে দেখা প্রয়োজন।' প্রসঙ্গত, বর্তমানে ভারতের সঙ্গে পাকিস্তানের সমস্ত কূটনৈতিক ও বাণিজ্যিক সম্পর্ক বন্ধ রয়েছে।

- ৩ লাভ লাভ/(ক্ষতি) কর পূর্ব সময়কালের জ এবং/বা বিশেষ দফা পরবর্তী)
- ৪ নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) কর পরবর্তী সময়কালে এবং/বা বিশেষ দফা পরবর্তী)
- ৫ সময়কাল (সময়কালের (কর পরবর্তী) লা ব্যাপক আয় (কর পরবর্তী)-এর অন্তর্গত)-এ
- ৬ ইকুইটি শেয়ার মূল্য
- ৭ রিজার্ভ (পুনর্মূল্যায়ন যতীত) যা পূর্ববর্তী : ব্যালান্সশীটে প্রদত্ত
- ৮ শেয়ার প্রতি আয় (২/- টাকা প্রতিটি) মৌলিক মিশ্রিত

**ব্যবসা/বাণিজ্য**

**৫ সেপ্টেম্বর থেকে সারা দেশে চালু জিও গিগাফাইবার**



মুম্বই, ১২ অগস্ট: দেশের ডেটা পরিবেশার খোলনলটে পালটে দিতে আসরে নামছেন রিলায়েন্স ইভাস্টমেন্টের কর্ণধার মুকেশ আম্বানি। সব ঠিক থাকলে আগামী ৫ সেপ্টেম্বর থেকে বহু প্রতীক্ষিত তাদের গিগা ফাইবার অপটিকস পরিষেবা নিয়ে হাজার হাজে তাদের সংস্থা রিলায়েন্স জিও। মুম্বইয়ে এদিন সংস্থার ৪২তম বার্ষিক সাধারণ সভায় এই কথা ঘোষণা করেন রিলায়েন্স কর্ণধার। সেই সঙ্গে ব্রিটেনের তেল ও প্রাকৃতিক গ্যাস উত্তোলনকারী সংস্থা বিপিকে রিলায়েন্স ইভাস্টমেন্টের ফয়েল ব্রিটেনিং নেটওয়ার্কের ৪৯ শতাংশ শেয়ার বিক্রির কথাও জানান তিনি।

জিও গিগাফাইবার পরিষেবা নিয়ে এদিন মুকেশ আম্বানি বলেন, আগামী ৫ সেপ্টেম্বর জিওর ডিন বহুর পূর্তি হতে চলেছে। ওই দিনই জিও গিগা ফাইবার পরিষেবা চালু করতে চলেছি আমরা। এতে ১০০ এমবিপিএস থেকে ১ জিবিপিএস পর্যন্ত গতিতে ইন্টারনেট পরিষেবা মিলবে। তিনি আরও বলেন, সারা বিশ্বে যে দামে ডেটা পরিষেবা পাওয়া যায় তার মাত্র এক দশমাংশ দামে এই পরিষেবা পৌঁছে দেবে জিওর গিগা ফাইবার। এতে সাতশো থেকে দশ হাজার টাকা দামের প্রান রাখা হয়েছে। এর মাধ্যমে দেশের যে কোনও জায়গায় বিনামূল্যে আজীবন ভায়েস করা যাবে। সেই সঙ্গে থাকছে বাড়িতে বসেই জিও টিভিতে সিনেমা দেখার মজা। চুক্তি অনুযায়ী প্রতিটি সিনেমা মুক্তির দিনই বাড়িতে বসে দেখতে পাবেন জিও গ্রাহকরা। সব মিলিয়ে ডিজিটাল দুনিয়ার এক অন্য স্বাদ দিতে চলেছে রিলায়েন্স জিও।

**CENTURY EXTRUSIONS LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office : 113 Park Street, N Block, 2nd Floor, Kolkata - 700016  
 Email: century@centuryextrusions.com  
 Website: www.centuryextrusions.com  
 Tel: +91(033) 2229 1012/1291; Telefax: +91(033) 2249 5656  
 CIN : L27203WB1988PLC043705

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE, 2019**

PARTICULARS	(Rs. In lacs Except EPS)			
	Quarter Ended		Twelve Months Ended	
	30.6.2019	31.3.2019	30.6.2018	31/3/2019
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
<b>PART-I</b>				
1 Revenue from operation	5883.00	6895.00	5990.00	25513.00
2 Other income	32.00	(8.00)	44.00	110.00
3 <b>Total Income from operation (1+2)</b>	<b>5915.00</b>	<b>6887.00</b>	<b>6034.00</b>	<b>25623.00</b>
<b>Expenses</b>				
a) Cost of materials consumed	3883.00	5294.00	4652.00	20392.00
b) Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods, Work in Progress and Stock in Trade	664.00	(141.00)	(82.00)	(847.00)
c) Employee benefits expense	340.00	342.00	281.00	1316.00
d) Finance Cost	179.00	201.00	159.00	699.00
e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	136.00	107.00	100.00	431.00
f) Other expenses	644.00	806.00	761.00	3063.00
<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>5846.00</b>	<b>6809.00</b>	<b>5871.00</b>	<b>25054.00</b>
5 <b>Profit(+)/ Loss(-) before exceptional items (3 - 4)</b>	69.00	78.00	163.00	569.00
6 Exceptional Items	—	4.00	—	4.00
7 <b>Profit(+)/Loss(-) before tax (5 - 6)</b>	69.00	74.00	163.00	565.00
<b>Tax Expenses</b>				
(1) Current tax	15.00	104.00	7.50	114.00
(2) Deferred tax	6.00	16.00	6.00	48.00
9 <b>Net Profit(+)/ Loss(-) after Tax (7 - 8)</b>	48.00	(46.00)	149.50	403.00
10 <b>Other Comprehensive Income/ (Loss)</b>	1.00	12.00	(8.00)	5.00
11 <b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period (IX+X)</b>	49.00	(34.00)	141.50	408.00
12 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each)	800	800	800	800
13 Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year	—	—	—	3110
14 <b>EPS for the period (Rs.) (not annualised)</b>				
a Basic	0.06	(0.06)	0.19	0.50
b Diluted	0.06	(0.06)	0.19	0.50

**Notes :**

- 1 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on 12th August, 2019 for the quarter ended 30th June 2019 and thereafter were approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th August, 2019.
- 2 The Company has two business segments i.e. manufacturing of Aluminium Extruded Products and manufacturing Transmission and Distribution Line Hardware. However, the company does not fall under any of the criteria laid down under Ind AS - 108 and hence segment Reporting not applicable.
- 3 The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a "Limited Review" of the results for the quarter ended 30th June 2019. The comparative financial results under Ind AS for the quarter ended 30th June, 2018 has not been reviewed by the statutory auditors, however the management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that the financial results provides a true and fair view of the company's affairs.
- 4 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly results filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly results are available on the Stock Exchange of BSE at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), NSE at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on company's website at [www.centuryextrusions.com](http://www.centuryextrusions.com)
- 5 "The Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) has notified Ind AS 116 "Leases", which is effective for accounting periods beginning on or after 1st April, 2019. The Company has transitioned to Ind AS 116 with effect from 1st April, 2019 using 'modified retrospective approach' and accordingly previous period information has not been restated. Under this approach, the Company has recognised lease liabilities and corresponding equivalent right-of-use assets. In the statement of profit and loss for the current quarter, operating lease expenses which were recognised as other expenses in previous periods is now recognised as depreciation expense for the right-of-use asset and finance cost for interest accrued on lease liability. The application of Ind AS-116 did not have any significant impact in the financial results of the Company."
- 6 Ind AS 115, Revenue from Contracts with Customers, mandatory for reporting periods beginning on or after April 1, 2018, replaces the existing revenue recognition requirements. As per the assessment of the Company, on adoption of Ind AS 115, there is a decrease in the profit for the three months ended June 2019 to the extent of Rs. 6 Lacs.
- 7 The figures of previous period has been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary to conform to the classification for the quarter ended 30th June 2019.

For Century Extrusions Limited  
 Vikram Jhunjhunwala  
 Chairman and Managing Director  
 DIN :- 00169533

Place : Kolkata  
 Date : 12.08.2019

ব্রহ্মবা  
 ১. উপরের ফর্ম্যাট ৩০ জুন, ২০১৯ তারিখে  
 (দিষ্ট) আয় আদার হিসাবের রিকোর্ড  
 কোম্পানির ত্রৈমাসিক আর্থিক ফলাফলের দি

কলকাতা  
 ১২ অগস্ট, ২০১৯



কারবার থেকে মোট আয় (নিট)  
 সুদ, অবচয় এবং ট্যাক্স (ইবিআই)  
 নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সময়কালের জ  
 নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সময়কালের জ  
 সময় কালের জন্য মোট ব্যাপক অ  
 চুকিয়ে দেওয়া ইকুইটি শেয়ার মূল  
 শেয়ার প্রতি আয় (বিশেষ দফা পূ  
 মৌলিক  
 মিশ্রিত  
 শেয়ার প্রতি আয় [বিশেষ দফা পর  
 মৌলিক  
 মিশ্রিত

**ব্রহ্মবা :**

- ১) স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জ সমূহে ফাইল করা
- ২) ২০১৫-র রেগুলেশন ৩৩ অধীনে অফ ইন্ডিয়া লিঃ-র অর্থাৎ <http://www.iiel.com>
- ২) বিদেশী মুদ্রা বিনিময় হারে স্বল্প মে জাতীয় বিদেশী মুদ্রা বিনিময়ের ও অনুভব করে, উপরের অ-স্বীকৃতি প্রতিবন্ধকতা ভোগ করে আসছে, মুদ্রা বিনিময়ের ওঠাপড়া গণনায় ৩) বিগত সময়কালের তুলনামূলক র

তারিখ : ১২ অগস্ট, ২০১৯  
 স্থান : কলকাতা